s, MISSOURI ETHICS COMMISSION
4, P.O.Box 1254
= Jefferson City, MO 65102
WO/ WWW.mec.mo.gov Julie A. Allen
8 (573) 751-2020 / (800) 392-8660 Executive Director

August 10, 2009

The Missouri Ethics Commission, at its August 7, 2009 meeting, took the following actions:

The following cases were dismissed as they were unsubstantiated:

09E104 We Are Crystal, Jefferson Co., Chapter 130, RSMo.

The Commission approved the following Joint Stipulations of Facts, Conclusions of Law, Waiver of
Hearing before the Missouri Ethics Commission, and issued a Consent Order in the following cases:

08E083 Phil Elliott

The Commission entered a Consent Order with Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law
(“Joint Stipulation™) finding probable cause that the Respondent Phil Elliott violated Section
130.031.8 RSMo., as stated in the Joint Stipulation. The Commission ordered that a fee is
imposed against the Respondent Phil Elliott in the amount of $100.00 pursuant to 8105.961.4(6)
RSMo.

09E071 John Haimes

The Commission entered a Consent Order with Findings of Fact and Conclusions
of Law (“Joint Stipulation”) finding probable cause that the Respondent John Haimes violated
Section 115.646 RSMo., as stated in the Joint Stipulation. The Commission ordered that a letter
of reprimand be issued to Respondent John Haimes pursuant to 8105.961.4(4), RSMo. ltis
further ordered by the Commission that the appropriate disciplinary authority over Respondent
John Haimes be notified of this joint stipulation and consent order.



